UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Inre:
Chapter 7
NEW SOURCE ENERGY PARTNERS, L.P.,
Case No. 16-10642 (CSS)
Debtor.

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'’S FINAL REPORT AND
APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION
AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (NFR)

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), please take notice that David W. Carickhoff,
chapter 7 trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a Final Report and the trustee and the trustee’s
professionals have filed final fee applications, which are summarized in the attached Summary of Trustee’s
Final Report and Applications for Compensation.

The complete Final Report and all applications for compensation are available for inspection at the
Office of the Clerk, at the following address:

United States Bankruptcy for the District of Delaware
824 North Market Street
3rd Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801

Any person wishing to object to any fee application that has not already been approved or to the Final
Report, must file a written objection within 21 days from the mailing of this notice, serve a copy of the objections
upon the trustee, any party whose application is being challenged and the United States Trustee. A hearing on
the fee applications and any objection to the Final Report will be held at 11:45 AM on 10/16/2019 in Courtroom
#6, Fifth Floor, United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, 824 North Market Street,
Wilmington, DE 19801. If no objections are filed, upon entry of an order on the fee applications, the trustee may
pay dividends pursuant to FRBP 3009 without further order of the Court.

Date Mailed: 08/21/2019 By :/s/ David W, Carickhoff

Chapter 7 Trustee
David Carickhoff
300 Delaware Ave
Suite 1100
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 356-6621
dcarickhoff@archerlaw.com

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:New Source Energy Partners, L.P.

Debtor(s)

Case No. 16-10642-CSS

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

The Final Report shows receipts of :

and approved disbursements of:
leaving a balance on hand of':

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

$ 14,811,187.15
$ 13,612,130.73
$ 1,199,056.42

Claim Claimant Claim Asserted Allowed Amount of | Interim Payments to Proposed
No. Claim Date Payment
15 Bank of 52,883,914.45 10,562,585.45 10,299,784.54 262,800.91
Montreal as
administrative
agent
Total to be paid to secured creditors: $ 262,800.91
Remaining balance: $ 936,255.51
Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
Reason/Applicant Total Interim Proposed
Requested| Payments to Payment
Date
Trustee, Fees - David Carickhoff 467,585.61 0.00| 467,585.61
Trustee, Expenses - David Carickhoff 8.84 0.00 8.84
Attorney for Trustee Fees - Archer & Greiner, P.C. 436,201.50| 416,904.00 19,297.50
Attorney for Trustee, Expenses - Archer & Greiner, P.C. 8,349.16 8,111.76 237.40
Charges, U.S. Bankruptcy Court 1,750.00 0.00 1,750.00
Attorney for Trustee Fees (Other Firm) - Polsinelli PC 309,621.50| 305,765.00 3,856.50
Accountant for Trustee Fees (Other Firm) - Giuliano, Miller & 584,293.50| 478,322.50| 105,971.00
Company, LLC

The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest

earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may
receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on
account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



Reason/Applicant Total Interim Proposed
Requested| Payments to Payment
Date
Accountant for Trustee Fees (Other Firm) - 21,496.00 0.00 21,496.00
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Accountant for Trustee Expenses (Other Firm) - Giuliano, 2,578.93 2,176.66 402.27
Miller & Company, LLC
Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses: $ 620,605.12
Remaining balance: $ 315,650.39

Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total Interim Proposed
Requested Payments to |Payment
Date
None
Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses: $ 0.00
Remaining balance: $ 315,650.39

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,
priority claims totaling $235.57 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured)
creditors.

Allowed priority claims are:

Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed
No. of Claim to Date Payment
2 Okfuskee County Treasurer 235.57 0.00 235.57
22 Texas Comptroller of Public 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts
Total to be paid for priority claims: [ 235.57
Remaining balance: $ 315,414.82

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing
authorities).

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $1,009,052.84 have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 31.3 percent, plus interest (if
applicable).

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed
No. of Claim to Date Payment
1 Eco7, LLC. 7,200.00 0.00 2,250.61
3 Sarelda Burdener Marshall 70.00 0.00 21.88
4 The L.T. Guys Inc 24,368.25 0.00 7,617.15
5 13D Research LLC 3,812.16 0.00 1,191.62
6 Jeanne Clarke 1,000.00 0.00 312.59
7 525 South Main, Suite 1500 7,424.87 0.00 2,320.90
8 Department of the Treasury 0.00 0.00 0.00
Internal Revenue Service
9 BMI Systems Corporation 100,478.15 0.00 31,407.97
10 Viavid Broadcasting Inc 3,583.97 0.00 1,120.30
11 All Mineral Ventures LLC 1,000.00 0.00 312.59
12 Richards Layton & Finger 10,483.34 0.00 3,276.94
13 Theway Corp. 12,239.83 0.00 3,825.99
14 Vinson & Elkins Rebecca L. 678,803.34 0.00 212,183.77
Petereit
16 Scintilla LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 New Source Energy 0.00 0.00 0.00
Corporation
18 David J Chernicky Trust 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 Quorum Business Solutions, 30,000.00 0.00 9,377.55
Inc. Hogan Lovells US LLP
Attn: Lynn Holbert, Esq.
20 McDonald, McCann, Metcalf 3,201.25 0.00 1,000.66
& Carwile,LLP Chad J.
Kutmas, Esquire McDonald,
McCann, Metcalf & Carwilw,
LLP
21 Danny Pickelsimer c/o Travis 0.00 0.00 0.00
Brown, Esq.
23 CEU Paradigm, LLC Attn: 100,387.68 0.00 31,379.68
David Grevelle
24 Oil States Energy Services, 25,000.00 0.00 7,814.62
LLC Diamond McCarthy, LLP
Attn: Charles M. Rubio
Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: $ 315,414.82
Remaining balance: $ 0.00




Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will
be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured)
claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus

interest (if applicable).
Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed
No. of Claim to Date Payment
None
Total to be paid for tardily filed general unsecured claims: $ 0.00
Remaining balance: $ 0.00

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only
after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The
dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if
applicable).

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows:

Claim Claimant Allowed Amount Interim Payments Proposed
No. of Claim to Date Payment
None
Total to be paid for subordinated claims: § 0.00
Remaining balance: $ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



David W. Carickhoff: /s/ David W. Carickhoff

Chapter 7 Trustee
David Carickhoff

300 Delaware Ave

Suite 1100

Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 356-6621
dcarickhoff@archerlaw.com

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)



